and outstanding actual 29,059,671 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted (2) 54 291
Additional paid-in capital 521,546 667,342
Accumulated deficit (402,290) (402,290)

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B3

22

Total shareholders' equity 119,310 265,343
Total capitalization $ 317,823 $ 459,543

(1) All of our debt is secured.
(2) Does not include 2,093 common shares reserved for issuance under our 2013 Equity Incentive Plan.

15

Edgar Filing: Star Bulk Carriers Corp. - Form 424B3

23

SELLING SHAREHOLDERS

Based solely upon information furnished to us by the Selling Shareholders, the following table sets forth information
with respect to the beneficial ownership of our common shares held as of the date of this prospectus by the Selling
Shareholders. The Selling Shareholders are offering an aggregate of up to 7,731,776 of our common shares, which
were acquired in private transactions. The Selling Shareholders may sell some, all or none of their shares covered by
this prospectus.

Selling Shareholder

Common
Shares

Owned Prior
to the

Offering

Percentage of
Class Prior to
the Offering

(3)

Total
Common

Shares
Offered
Hereby

Percentage of
the Class

Following the
Offering (4)

Oaktree Value Opportunities Fund, L.P.
(1)(5) 3,865,888 13.30% 3,865,888 0%
Monarch Alternative Solutions Master
Fund Ltd(2) 187,806 * 112,497 *
Monarch Capital Master Partners II A
LP (2) 1,327,372 4.57% 983,482 3.4%
Monarch Capital Master Partners II LP
(2) 73,473 * 44,071 *
Monarch Debt Recovery Master Fund
Ltd(2) 2,612,419 8.99% 1,596,999 5.5%
Monarch Opportunities Master Fund
Ltd (2) 1,627,989 5.60% 944,823 3.3%
P Monarch Recovery Ltd. (2) 308,829 1.06% 184,016 *

----------
* less than one percent.

(1)Oaktree Capital Management, L.P. is the investment adviser to a variety of funds including, without limitation,
Oaktree Value Opportunities Fund, L.P., which has a business address of 333 S. Grand Avenue, 30th Floor, Los
Angeles, CA 90071.  Additionally, as disclosed in Amendment No. 1 to the Schedule 13D filed with the
Commission on October 7, 2013 by the Oaktree Selling Shareholder and certain of its affiliates, on October 7,
2013, Oaktree Opportunities Fund IX Delaware, L.P. and Oaktree Opportunities Fund IX (Parallel 2), L.P.
purchased 2,251,325 common shares and 20,675 common shares, respectively, in the October 2013 Offering.